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Election Calendar
May 7, 2022

Wednesday, January L9 First Day to File for Place on Ballot

Friday, February 18
Last Day to File for Place on Ballot @ 5:00 P.M

Last Day to Order an Election

Tuesday, February 22 Last Day for Write-in Candidate to declare

Friday, February 25 @ 5:00 P.M. Last day for a ballot candidate to withdraw

Friday, February 25 Recommended l-'t Day to cancel an election

Monday, February 28
Recommended Date to conduct Ballot
Placement Drawing

Wednesday, March 23 Deadline to mail Military and overseas ballots

Thursday, April 7
Last day to register to vote in May 5 election,
or to make an address change

Tuesday, April 12

Deadline to provide FBC Election Office with
Notices or Orders to be posted in polling
locations or on website.

Saturday, April 16 Last Day to Post & Publish Notice of Election

Monday, April 25 -Tuesday, May 3 Early Voting by personal appearance

Tuesday, April 26
Last Day for Early Voting Clerk to accept an

application for Ballot by Mail

Saturday, May 7 ELECTION DAY

Monday, May 9 Deadline to receive "Late domestic ballots"

Thursday, May 12
Last Day to receive a ballot from outside the
U.S.

Friday, May 13

Last Day to receive a ballot from military. Last

day for provisional voter to present an lD to
voter registrar or execute an affidavit

Wednesday, May 18
Last day to conduct Canvass

Tuesday, May 31 -Tuesday, June 7
Early voting for runoff (if held on June 8)

Saturday, June 11 Recommended date of Runoff (lf required)


